
Page 1 of 3 
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 
ONE 

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
AGREEMENT 

FPN 
418029-2-58/68-01 

DUNS NO. 
80-939-7102 

CONTRACT NO. 
ARC-40 

 
 
 
The Florida Department of Transportation and the City of Fort Lauderdale  desires to supplement the  
original Agreement entered into and executed on March 10, 2014  as identified above.  All provisions in the original 
Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement. 
 
The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows: 
 
 

 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

 
Name  Flagler Drive   Length  0.526 Mile  
 
Termini  From North Andrews Avenue to East Sunrise Boulevard  
 
   
Description of Work: 
 
Pedestrian Lighting and landscaping 

 
Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis: 
 
This Supplemental Agreement decreases the Phase 58 (Construction) TALU funds by $343,348.00 in order to match the Bid amount, 
less the non-eligible items. 
 
 
This Supplemental Agreement decreases the Phase 58 (Construction) LFP funds by $829,487.00 in order to match the Bid amount for 
the non-eligible items. 
 
 
This Supplemental Agreement decreases the Phase 68 (CEI) TALU funds by $27,283.22 in order to match the CEI Cost Estimate 
provided by the City. 
 
 
Adjusted Exhibit B, attached hereto and made a part hereof replaces Exhibit B of the original Agreement. 

Exhibit 1 
CAM 15-0723 

1 of 3



 ADJUSTED EXHIBIT B SCHEDULE OF FUNDING Page 2 of 3 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
AGREEMENT 

FPN 

ONE 418029-2-58/68-01 
DUNS NO. CONTRACT NO. 
80-939-7102 ARC-40 
 

TYPE OF WORK 
By Fiscal Year 

FUNDING 
 

(1) 
PREVIOUS TOTAL 
PROJECT FUNDS 

 
(2) 

ADDITIONAL 
PROJECT FUNDS 

 
(3) 

CURRENT TOTAL 
PROJECT FUNDS 

 
(4) 

TOTAL AGENCY 
FUNDS 

 
(5) 

TOTAL STATE & 
FEDERAL FUNDS 

Planning 
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         

 
Total Planning Cost 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

Project Development & 
Environment (PD&E) 

FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         

 
Total PD&E Cost 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

Design 
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         

 
Total Design Cost 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

Right-of-Way 
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         

 
Total Right-of-Way Cost 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

Construction 
FY:  2013-2014 TALU-X05  
FY:  2013-2014 LFP  
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
 

Total Construction Cost 

 
 $909,652.00 
 $1,069,694.00 
       
       
       
       

 
 $1,979,346.00 

 
 ($343,348.00) 
 ($829,487.00) 
       
       
       
       

 
 ($1,172,835.00) 

 
 $566,304.00 
 $240,207.00 
       
       
       
       

 
 $806,511.00 

 
       
 $240,207.00 
       
       
       
       

 
 $240,207.00 

 
 $566,304.00 
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $566,304.00 

Construction Engineering and 
Inspection (CEI) 

FY:  2013-2014 TALU-X05  
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         

 
Total CEI Cost 

 
 

 $78,750.00 
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $78,750.00 

 
 

 ($27,283.22) 
       
       
       
       
       

 
 ($27,283.22) 

 
 

 $51,466.78 
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $51,466.78 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

 $51,466.78 
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $51,466.78 

 
Total Construction & CEI Costs 

 
 $2,058,096.00 

 
 ($1,200,118.22) 

 
 $857,977.78 

 
 $240,207.00 

 
 $617,770.78 

TOTAL COST OF THE 
PROJECT 

 $2,058,096.00  ($1,200,118.22)  $857,977.78  $240,207.00  $617,770.78 

Exhibit 1 
CAM 15-0723 

2 of 3



Page 3 of 3 
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL 

AGREEMENT 

FPN 

ONE 418029-2-58/68-01 
DUNS NO. CONTRACT NO. 
80-939-7102 ARC-40 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written. 
 
 
 
AGENCY  CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 
 
 
By:  By:  
 Name:        Name:  GERRY O'REILLY 
 Title:        Title:  Director of Transportation Development 
 
 
Attest:  Attest:  
 Name:        Name:        
 Title:        Title:        
 
 
Date:    Date:    
 
 
Legal Review: 
 
 
    
 
See attached Encumbrance Form for date of funding approval by Comptroller. 

Exhibit 1 
CAM 15-0723 

3 of 3




