SUPPLEMENTAL NO. ONE DUNS NO. 80-939-7102

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

FPN 418029-2-58/68-01 CONTRACT NO. ARC-40

The Florida Department of Transportation and the City of Fort Lauderdale original Agreement entered into and executed on March 10, 2014 Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement. The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:				
PROJECT DESC	RIPTION			
Name Flagler Drive	Length 0.526 Mile			
Termini From North Andrews Avenue to East Sunrise Boulevard				
Description of Work: Pedestrian Lighting and landscaping				
Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis	:			
This Supplemental Agreement decreases the Phase 58 (Construction) TALU funds by \$343,348.00 in order to match the Bid amount, less the non-eligible items.				
This Supplemental Agreement decreases the Phase 58 (Construction) LFP funds by \$829,487.00 in order to match the Bid amount for the non-eligible items.				
This Supplemental Agreement decreases the Phase 68 (CEI) TALU fund provided by the City.	ds by \$27,283.22 in order to match the CEI Cost Estimate			
Adjusted Exhibit B, attached hereto and made a part hereof replaces Exh	nibit B of the original Agreement.			

SUPPLEMENTAL NO.
ONE
DUNS NO.

80-939-7102

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM
SUPPLEMENTAL
AGREEMENT

418029-2-58/68-01 CONTRACT NO. ARC-40

	FUNDING				
TYPE OF WORK By Fiscal Year	(1) PREVIOUS TOTAL PROJECT FUNDS	(2) ADDITIONAL PROJECT FUNDS	(3) CURRENT TOTAL PROJECT FUNDS	(4) TOTAL AGENCY FUNDS	(5) TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL FUNDS
Planning				. 6.126	
FY: FY:					
FY:					
FY:					
FY:					
Total Planning Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Project Development & Environment (PD&E) FY: FY:					
FY: FY: FY:					
FY: Total PD&E Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Design	φσ.σσ	ψο.σο	φο.σο	φσ.σσ	Ψ0.00
FY: FY:					
FY:					
FY:					
FY:					
Total Design Cost	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Right-of-Way					
FY: FY:					
FI					
FY: FY:	-	-		-	·
FY:					
Total Right-of-Way Cost Construction	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
FY: 2013-2014 TALU-X05	\$909,652.00	(\$343,348.00)	\$566,304.00		\$566,304.00
FY: <u>2013-2014 LFP</u> FY:	\$1,069,694.00	(\$829,487.00)	\$240,207.00	\$240,207.00	
FY:					
FY: FY:					
Total Construction Cost	\$1,979,346.00	(\$1,172,835.00)	\$806,511.00	\$240,207.00	\$566,304.00
Construction Engineering and					
Inspection (CEI) FY: 2013-2014 TALU-X05	\$78,750.00	(\$27,283.22)	\$51,466.78		\$51,466.78
FY:					
Total CEI Cost	\$78,750.00	(\$27,283.22)	<u>\$51,466.78</u>	\$0.00	\$51,466.78
Total Construction & CEI Costs	\$2,058,096.00	(\$1,200,118.22)	<u>\$857,977.78</u>	\$240,207.00	<u>\$617,770.78</u>
TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT	<u>\$2,058,096.00</u>	<u>(\$1,200,118.22)</u>	<u>\$857,977.78</u>	<u>\$240,207.00</u>	\$617,770.78

SUPPLEMENTAL NO.	STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	FPN
ONE	LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL	418029-2-58/68-01
DUNS NO.	AGREEMENT	CONTRACT NO.
80-939-7102		ARC-40

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written.

AGENCY CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE	STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
By: Name: Title:	By:
Attest:Name: Title:	Attest:Name: Title:
Date:	Date:
Legal Review:	
	

See attached Encumbrance Form for date of funding approval by Comptroller.